
Pos 

 

B Superstock Expert 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Not classified 

DNS 

 

B Superstock Novice 

1 

2 

3 

4 

 

V8 Mediumweight 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

No. 

365 

54 

103 

89 

43 

262 

124 

218 

31 

777 

988 

255 

32 

16 

225 

843 

117 

567 

901 

185 

828 

678 

921 

105 

671 

Name 

Bryant Tyrawa 

Jared Trees 

Broc Hunnell 

Matthew Braun 

Tyler Gerometta 

Mike Martin 

Heather Trees 

Terry Cooper 

Hank Vossberg 

David McCrea 

Nate Prater 

Preston Palmer 

Nicholas Hill 

Marcel Amon Amonsen 

Amanda Cooper 

Patrick Haughney 

James Gregory 

Josh Hill 

Amos Audain 

DeShawn Ingram 

Richard Kay 

Walter French Jr. 

Connor DeYoung 

Jim McConville 

Wyatt Guther 

Class 

B Superstock Expert 

B Superstock Expert 

B Superstock Expert 

B Superstock Expert 

B Superstock Expert 

B Superstock Expert 

B Superstock Expert 

B Superstock Expert 

B Superstock Expert 

B Superstock Expert 

B Superstock Expert 

B Superstock  Nov ice 

B Superstock  Nov ice 

B Superstock  Nov ice 

B Superstock  Nov ice 

V8 Mediumweight 

V8 Mediumweight 

V8 Mediumweight 

V8 Mediumweight 

V8 Mediumweight 

V8 Mediumweight 

V8 Mediumweight 

V8 Mediumweight 

V8 Mediumweight 

V8 Mediumweight 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

8 

8 

7 

6 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

Diff 

0.354 

17.198 

27.966 

30.305 

33.340 

42.647 

1:42.407 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

DNS 

0.406 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

1.406 

5.624 

10.724 

10.853 

13.916 

30.851 

33.683 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Total Tm 

12:02.801 

12:03.155 

12:19.999 

12:30.767 

12:33.106 

12:36.141 

12:45.448 

13:45.208 

12:19.998 

12:28.413 

12:50.947 

12:51.353 

12:32.038 

12:04.638 

13:05.709 

13:07.115 

13:11.333 

13:16.433 

13:16.562 

13:19.625 

13:36.560 

13:39.392 

13:05.734 

13:22.074 

Best Tm 

1:29.475 

1:29.429 

1:31.335 

1:32.981 

1:33.161 

1:33.462 

1:34.417 

1:40.876 

1:31.129 

1:45.426 

1:35.117 

1:35.264 

1:45.671 

1:40.473 

1:36.100 

1:36.771 

1:37.584 

1:38.064 

1:38.236 

1:38.290 

1:38.397 

1:40.261 

1:51.013 

1:51.936 

City/State 

Schau mbu rg, IL  

Marengo, OH 

Wentzville, MO 

Plymouth, MI 

Columbus, IN 

Augusta, GA 

Marengo, OH 

Guyton, GA 

DePere, WI 

Darlington, SC 

Martinez, GA 

O w e n s  C r o s s r o a d s ,  A L  

Shelbyville, IN 

Boca Raton, FL 

Guyton, GA 

Charleston, SC 

Indianapolis, IN  

Chelsea, AL 

Winter Park, FL 

Ellenwood, GA 

S t  S t e p h e n s  C h u r c h ,  V A  

Statesboro, GA 

Simpsonv i l le , SC  

Weymouth, MA 

G ood le t tsvi lle , TN  

Sponsor 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/30/2025 11:35:24 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WERA Motorcycle Roadracing 

Margin of Victory 

0.354 

Avg. Speed 

94.831 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.429 

Best Speed 

95.808 

Best Lap by 

54 - Jared Trees 

 

53rd WERA GNF 

Saturday Races 

B Superstock Expert & Novice, V8 MW 

Race (8 Laps) started at 14:25:36 

Barber Motorsports Park 2.380 miles 

10/25/2025 12:07 PM 
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Pos 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

444 

Name 

Heath Hart 

Class 

V8 Mediumweight 

Laps Diff 

DNS 

Total Tm Best Tm City/State 

Greer, SC 

Sponsor 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/30/2025 11:35:24 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WERA Motorcycle Roadracing 

Margin of Victory 

0.354 

Avg. Speed 

94.831 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.429 

Best Speed 

95.808 

Best Lap by 

54 - Jared Trees 

 

53rd WERA GNF 

Saturday Races 

B Superstock Expert & Novice, V8 MW 

Race (8 Laps) started at 14:25:36 

Barber Motorsports Park 2.380 miles 

10/25/2025 12:07 PM 
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